NBS, NBSE
Service instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
Manufacturer's Edge
Draft
NBS, NBSE
English (GB)

Example of NBS nameplate
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Product number and production serial number
3 Flow
4 Head
5 Production code
6 Pressure and temperature
7 Pump speed
8 Impeller diameter
9
PEI CL: Pump Energy Index, constant load
PEI VL: Pump Energy Index, variable load
10 Place of production
11 Field for approval marks and associated texts
2.1.1 Looking up service parts in Grundfos Product Center
• Always check the production code (PC code) on the nameplate
before looking up service parts in Grundfos Product Center.
• Different codes are created if the modified service parts are not
backwards interchangeable.
TM
08
07
02
5
En
gl
is
h
(G
B
)
2.2 Type key
Example 1: NBS 025-095/08.43AAEG6S3ESBQQETX2
Example 2: NBS 040-150/16.77AFEG7TBESDQQE1X4
Example 3: NBS 060-135/1291-1276AAEG7TBESDQQEWX4
Example 4: NBSE 025-110/11.02ASFEG6S2ESBQQENDA
Example 5: NBSE 030-110/1094-1063ACAEG7S7FSDAQFODA
Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Example 1 NBS 025 -095 /8.43 A AE G 6 S3 E S BQQE T X 2
Example 2 NBS 040 -150 /16.77 A FE G 7 TB E S DQQE 1 X 4
Example 3 NBS 060 -135 /1291-1276 A AE G 7 TB E S DQQE W X 4
Example 4 NBSE 025 -110 /11.02 A S FE G 6 S2 E S BQQE N D A
Example 5 NBSE 030 -110 /1094-1063 A C AE G 7 S7 F S DAQF O D A
Pos. Explanation
1 Type range
2 Nominal diameter of outlet port (DN)
3 Nominal impeller diameter [inch]
4 Actual impeller diameter [inch]
5
Impeller type
'blank': Closed impeller, cylindrical trim. If one dimension is shown the impeller has a cylindrical trim, for example 11.02
'blank': Closed impeller, conical trim. If two dimensions are shown the impeller has a conical trim, for example 1094-1063
S: Semi-open impeller
V: Super vortex impeller
6
Hydraulic version
A: 1st version
B: 2nd version
C: 3rd version
D: 4th version
7
Sensor version
'blank': Pump without sensor
C: Without built-in sensor, one cable and one pressure sensor are supplied with the pump
S: Pump with built-in differential-pressure sensor, Series 2000
8
Code for pump version; the codes may be combined
A: Basic version
B: Oversize motor
C: Without motor
(+E): With ATEX approval, certificate or test report, the second character of the code for pump version is an E
F: Design with base frame
(+S): With support rails, the second character of the pump version code is an S
X: Special version; used in case of further customisationcustomization than already listed
9
Pipe connection
G: ANSI flange
10
Flange pressure rating (PN - rated pressure)
5: Other pressure rating
6: Class 125, 175 PSI
7: Class 300, 363 PSI
6
English (G
B
)
Pos. Explanation
11
Code for materials
Code Pump housing Impeller Wear ring Shaft
S2 A48 Class 35 304 No wear ring 420
S3 A48 Class 35 304 No wear ring 304
S4 A48 Class 35 304 No wear ring 316
S5 A48 Class 35 304 No wear ring SAF 2205
S6 A48 Class 35 316 No wear ring 420
S7 A48 Class 35 316 No wear ring 304
S8 A48 Class 35 316 No wear ring 316
S9 A48 Class 35 316 No wear ring SAF 2205
SA 70-50-05 304 No wear ring 420
SB 70-50-05 304 No wear ring 304
SC 70-50-05 304 No wear ring 316
SD 70-50-05 304 No wear ring SAF 2205

)
2.2.1 Letter codes for shaft seals
Pos. 14 in NBS type key example.
Code
example
Description Code explanation
B Shaft seal type
A: O-ring seal with fixed driver
B: Rubber bellows seal D: O-ring seal, balanced
H: Cartridge seal, balanced
Q Material of rotating seal face
A: Carbon, metal-impregnated with antimony which is not approved for potable water
B: Carbon, resin-impregnated
Q: Silicon carbide
Q Material of stationary seal
A: Carbon, metal-impregnated with antimony which is not approved for potable water
Q: Silicon carbide
E
Material of secondary seal and other
rubber and composite parts, except
the wear ring
E: EPDM
V: FKM (Viton®)
F: FXM (Fluoraz®)
K: FFKM (Kalrez®)
X: HNBR
U: Dynamic O-rings in FFKM and static O-rings in PTFE
8
English (G
B
)
2.2.2 Codes for rated motor power
Pos. 15 in NBSE, NBS type key example.
Code
Description
[hp] [kW]
A 0.16 0.12
B 0.25 0.18
C 0.33 0.25
D 0.5 0.37
E 0.75 0.55
F 1 0.75
G 1.5 1.1
H 2 1.5
I 3 2.2
J 4 3
K 5 (5.51) 3.7 (41)
L 7.5 5.5
M 10 7.5
N 15 11
O 20 15
P 25 18.5
Q 30 22
R 40 30
S 50 37
T 60 45
U 75 55
V 100 75
W 125 90
X Bare pump
Y > 2002 > 1502
1 150 110
2 175 132
3 200 150
4 2153 160
5 2503 185
1 Value in bracket is for the standard IEC motor size. Value outside
bracket is for the motor size according to NEMA standards.
2 Used for pumps where the pump shaft input power exceeds 200
hp (150 kW) and is not regulated under the DOE pump rule.
3 Special cases with power sizes above 200 hp (150 kW) which are
still regulated under the DOE pump rule. For example: Pump has a
P2 value of 198 hp (147.6 kW) in its duty point (in DOE scope) but